

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7502/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-01-2026 in LPA No. 10/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

AMBERNATH SAHAKARI SAMUDAYIK SHETKI SOCIETY LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 19-05-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) :Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Samrat Krishnarao Shinde, AOR
Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e. 22.05.2026.

(RAHUL KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)