

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7502/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-01-2026 in LPA No. 10/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

AMBERNATH SAHAKARI SAMUDAYIK SHETKI SOCIETY LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 58159/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 22-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Singh Parihar, Adv.
Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR
Mr. Sarthak Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Samrat Krishnarao Shinde, AOR
Mr. Pratyush Kalro, Adv.

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR
Mrs. Sangeeta Nenwani, Adv.
Ms. Revati Pravin Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Shreenivas Patil, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Prakash Pathak, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1. Pleadings are complete.**
- 2. List the matter for consideration on 12.08.2026.**

**(RAHUL KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**